506947511 10/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6994348

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
GEORGE R. KING					01/27/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	LAYNE	CHRISTENSEN COM	PANY			
Street Address:	9303 N	EW TRAILS DRIVE, SU	JITE 200			
City:	THE W	OODLANDS				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77381					
Property Type	•	Numbe	r			
Property Type)	Numbe	r			
Application Number:		Numbe 16788736	r			
			r			
Application Number:	DATA		r			
Application Number:	DATA be sent to	16788736 (713)223-4873 • the e-mail address fi	rst; if that is uns			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	DATA be sent to f provideo	16788736 (713)223-4873 • the e-mail address fi	rst; if that is uns			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16788736 (713)223-4873 • the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	16788736 (713)223-4873 • the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be sen N & SWARTZ, PLL	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	16788736 (713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address fil</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL 1001 TEXAS ST., SUIT	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser & SWARTZ, PLL FE 1250	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	16788736 (713)223-4873 • the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser & SWARTZ, PLL FE 1250	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	16788736 (713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address fil</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL 1001 TEXAS ST., SUIT	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser & SWARTZ, PLL FE 1250	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	16788736 (713)223-4873 the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL 1001 TEXAS ST., SUIT HOUSTON, TEXAS 77	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be sen & SWARTZ, PLL FE 1250	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	16788736 (713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL 1001 TEXAS ST., SUIT HOUSTON, TEXAS 77 4307-2	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser & SWARTZ, PLL FE 1250 7002	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	16788736 (713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address fil</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL 1001 TEXAS ST., SUIT HOUSTON, TEXAS 77 4307-2 KEVIN W. MCDA	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser & SWARTZ, PLL FE 1250 7002	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	16788736 (713)223-4873 the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL 1001 TEXAS ST., SUIT HOUSTON, TEXAS 77 4307-2 KEVIN W. MCDA /Kevin W. McDar	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser & SWARTZ, PLL FE 1250 7002	nt via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER: :	16788736 (713)223-4873 the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 7132248080 kmcdaniel@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL 1001 TEXAS ST., SUIT HOUSTON, TEXAS 77 4307-2 4307-2 KEVIN W. MCDA /Kevin W. MCDA 10/28/2021	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser & SWARTZ, PLL FE 1250 7002	nt via US M		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: George R. KING

SERIAL NO.: 16/788736

FILED: February 12, 2020

TITLE: FLUID SEPARATOR DEVICE

USPTO Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir / Madam:

The enclosed assignment form serves to assign U.S. Application No. 15/488214 and any continuation thereof. U.S. Application No. 16/788736 is a continuation of U.S. Application No. 15/488214. As such, the enclosed assignment operates to assign U.S. Application No. 16/788736.

Respectfully submitted,

October 28, 2021	
Date	

Customer No. 24106

/Kevin W. McDaniel/ John S. Egbert; Reg. No. 30,627 Kevin W. McDaniel, Reg. No. 73,500 Attorneys for Applicant Egbert, McDaniel & Swartz, PLLC 1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1250 Houston, Texas 77002 (713)224-8080 (713)223-4873 (Fax)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	George R. King	2)	
3)		4)	
5)		0	x box if continued on page 2

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers Layne Christensen Company having a place of business at 9303 New Trails Drive, Suite 200, The Woodlands, TX 77381, United States of America its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

FLUID SEPARATOR DEVICE

- for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 14,2017</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>15/488.214</u>; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on

and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

Name: George R. KING

$^{2}\lambda$				
~}		 	 	
N	ame:			

Date

3)		
	ame:	

Date

PATENT REEL: 057933 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 00/28/2020

Š.